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June 17, 2025   
 
 
CALL NO. 417 
CONTRACT ID NO. 253058 
ADDENDUM # 1 
 
 
Subject:  Lewis County, 068GR25R030-CB06 
  Letting June 26, 2025 
 
 

(1) Revised – Material Summary – Removed Bid Item 26248EC ELECTRONIC 
DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM – AGG from KY 1021 – Page 34 of 54 

 
 
 
Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RM:mr 
Enclosures  

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 140.00 TON
0010 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 740.00 TON
0015 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 5.12 TON
0020 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 200.00 SQFT
0025 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 1021) 1.00 LS
0030 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 1021) 1.00 LS
0035 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 35.00 TON
0040 03250 WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE 90.00 SQYD
0045 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 13,720.00 LF
0050 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 12.00 LF
0055 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 1,265.00 DOLL
0060 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 3,180.00 DOLL
0070 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS

068GR25R030-CB06CONTRACT ID: 253058 0906810212501

BRIARY RD (KY 1021) FROM BRIARY CREEK BRANCH, EXTENDING NORTHERLY TO KY 8. ASPHALT
RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 1.3 MILES.

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0075 00001 DGA BASE 875.00 TON
0080 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 690.00 TON
0085 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 320.00 TON
0090 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 3,680.00 TON
0095 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 25.52 TON
0100 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 350.00 SQFT
0105 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 3311) 1.00 LS
0110 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 3311) 1.00 LS
0115 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 675.00 TON
0120 03250 WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE 55.00 SQYD
0125 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 68,365.00 LF
0130 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 48.00 LF
0135 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 5,760.00 DOLL
0140 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 14,475.00 DOLL
0145 26248EC ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG 1.00 LS
0150 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS

068GR25R030-CB06CONTRACT ID: 253058 0906833112501

MONTGOMERY RD (KY 3311) FROM GREENUP / LEWIS CO LINE, EXTENDING NORTHERLY TO KY 8.
ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 6.47 MILES.

LEWIS COUNTY 
068GR25R030-CB06

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 6/17/2025 
Contract ID: 253058 
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